P. 190.

New South Wales Police

Y		
STATEMENT in matter of:	Place:	Darlinghurst Police Station
Death of Wayne BRENNON		
	Date:	30 April, 1985
Name:		
(Surname in capitals)		
Address:		Kings Cross Tel. No.
Occupation: Unemployed.		STATES:-

- 1. I am aware that if I sign this statement and any part of this statement is untrue to my knowledge I may be liable to punishment. I was born on 1952.
- 2. Over the past 4 months I have come to know a person I knew as Wendy WAINE. I know that she was born a male, however, she has undergon a sex change operation. Over the time I have known her she has assumed the lifestyle of a female. When I first met her she was working as an entertainer in a night club, somewhere in Oxford Street. I knew she lived in a flat at _______ Darlinghurst Road, Darlinghurst. I have seen her at that flat on many occasions over this period. I also go there to do my washing. She lived alone at that flat. I have worked as a prostitute in the Kings Cross area over the past few weeks. I am also aware that Wendy worked as a prostitute and she once showed me an add in a local paper for 'Cindy's Escort Service!.
- 3. About 9.00pm on Monday, 29th April, 1985 I went to Wendy's flat. I rang the doorbel and saw that the front door was unlocked and the light was on in the living room. I saw the door was open an inch and I looked in and saw that no one was in the living room. I called out but there was no answer. I walked to the front of the building and waited at the front of the building, in the street, for about 10 minutes. Then I went back to the Royal Soverigh Hotel. When I left the hotel about 11.00pm that night I walked back past Wendy's flat. I could see that the door was stil open and the gate was in the same position as it was when I left.
- 4. About 1.20pm on 30 April, 1985 I was walking past Wendy's flat when I saw Police in her flat. I later had a converstaion with some Police.

						reason 28 April	
Wendy.	_		Signatur	e:	1242		

Witness:

L.O. 94 D. West, Government Printer

P. 190A.

,	Page No.:-2-
STAT	TEMENT (continued) in matter of: Death of Wayne BRENNON
.,	Name: 1242
*	(Surname in capitals)
	when I went to her flat and we talked for about 20 minutes. She appeared happy and made no complaints.
	6. I declare that no part of this statement is untrue to my knowledge. I know that it may be used in leagl proceedings. It accurately sets out the evidence I would be prepared to give, if necessary, in Court as a witness.
	Witness P. J. GORDON P. J. GORDON Detective Constable 1st Class Darlinghust Police Station 30 April, 1985.

1242

Witness: Signature:

Inquest touching the death
of Layer Breshaw.
Coroners Court, 44.46
Parrametra Road, Giche
(Date) 19/4/66.
(Dep. Clerk)